T W B T X A & #) 5

GOLEDEN WHEEL INDUSTRIAL  SEWING  MACHINE

EH4 0 EE

PARTS BOOK
MODEL : CS-441 CS-471

Ex 1 iz 17 & BR & =

CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



m O O ®m »

m

r o

rox

Z =

THEE—————————
#ATBHE————————

iR - mEEER—

BR

MODEL CS-441/CS-471
INDEX PAGE
FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS GOVER GOMPONENTS———————————— 2—3
MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ———————— —— e —— — — 4—5
————— NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS —— ——————— 6—15
PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS — ———— — — ——— — — — — —— — — — — — 16—17
FEED MECHANISM GOMPONENTS —— — — — — —— — — — —— — — — — — — — 18—21
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS——— ———————————— ——— 2225
TENSION POST COMPONENTS ——————— —— —— o — —— — — — — — 26—27
————— THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS———————————— 28—31
KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS —————— —— ———— — —————— — — — 32-33
BELT GOVER COMPONENTS —————————— —— o — — — — — 34—35
THREAD STAND GOMPONENTS — —— — — — —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — 36—-37
TABLE GOMPONENTS — —— ————— — —— e —— — — 38—39
AGGESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 40—41
———————————————————————— 42—45

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A.kf#B% FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A HEsBAR%

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

REF.No NOTE F435RiE EHal Name of Part 58 5 =
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 #01 4410111005 miR(E) ——————— Face Plate Asm. ——————— 1
2 #02 4710111005 EiR(E) ——————— Face Plate Asm. ——————— 1
3 4710111100 EERIRA) —————- Side Cover, A — —————— —— 2
4  #01 4410111200 BHB) ———————— Side Cover,.B ————————— 1
5  #02 4710111200 BHRB) ———————— Side Cover, B ———— ————— 1
6 #01 4410111300 ﬁ‘l‘m ————————— Throat Plate - - ———— — — — — — 1
7 #02 4710111300 ﬁ'l'ﬁ ————————— Throat Plate - ——————— — — — — 1
8 4710111600 AR -——————- Slide Plate— —————— — — — — 1
9 YD050018 HE ————————- Oil Pipg ————————— —— — — 3
10 #01 S1013-0A ME ————————- Rubber Plug — —— —— — — — — — — 1
11 ZSB12045 B ————————- Screw 3/16-281=8 ——————— 2
12 Z5B15014 B ————————- Screw 15/64-28 | =18 —————— 2
13 Z5B09047 Pk ————————- Screw 9/64-40 L=71——————— 3
14 WC049001 E B ————————- Washer—————————— — — 2
15 ZsB11018 B ————————- Screw 11/64-40 | =9———— — —— 2
16 #04 4410111400 #fiR ————————- Throat Plate (Short)— ——————— ¢))
17 #05 4710111400 gy ————————- Throat Plate (Short)— — — — — — — — (1)
Note G¥52) #01..... For CS-441 CS-441F8
#02. . ... For CS-471 CS-471F8
#04. . ... Optional part for CS~441 CS-4414 a3 G

..... Optional part for CS-471 ~ CS-471A T a8 &

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B.Lr#B& MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. _LEHE§{®R MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

REF.No NOTE FHH45RHE Fhal Name of Part E® B =
Part No. Q'TY Remarks
1 4710120101 ey ————————- Main Shaft— — — — — — — — — — — 1
2 4710120201 tH@EE(E) ————- Main Shaft Bushing, Front ——— 1
3 4710120300 LtE@3EE (P) ————- Main Shaft Bushing, Center ——- 1
4 4710120400 rwEE ") —\———- Main Shaft Bushing, Rear ——— 1
5 4710191301 XM ——————- Thread Take Up Cam——————- 1
6 #01 4410121000 st —————- Needle Bar Crank Rod—— ——— - 1
7 #02 4710121000 gHigdEEsRE —————- Needle Bar Crank Rod—— ———- 1
8 4710121100 i —————— Crank Plate —— ——— —— —— —- 1
9 4710121300 StigdEiEm —————- Needle Bar Crank Shaft —— ——- 1
10 4710122000 Bl ———————- Feed Cam — — — — — — — — — — — 1
11 4710122100 R ————————- Side Plate ——— —— — —— —— — 1
12 4710122304 ReE ———————- Hand Wheel Asm. — ——————- 1
13 4710122500 m ————————- Felt —— — — — —— e . 3
14 4710122601 ET@ER —(——————- Thrust Collar—— — — — — — — — — 1
15 XA200160 mg —-————————- Oil Wick—m—— — — — ———— — . 2
16 ZSA15010 B/ ————————- Screw 15/64-28 L=15 —————— 3
17 ZSH16001 P ————————- Screw 1/4-40 =6 —— —————- 2
18 YB040045 g ———————- Tapered Pin 40X45 ——————- 1
19 ZSL.18001 oe -——————- Nut9/32-28 - —————— — — —- 1
20 Z5C18001 B ————————- Screw 9/32-28 =11 ——————~- 2
21 ZSH15001 B ————————- Screw 15/64-28 =] ———— ——- 2
22 ZsC11007 g ————————- Screw 11/64-40 — — ——— — — —- 2
23 ZSD20003 g ————————- Screw 5/16-24 =21 — —— ———- 2
24 ZSA16025 o - Screw 1/4-401=6 ———————~- 2
25 4710190100 X —————- Thread Take Up Lever— — — — —— 1
26 4710190200 ﬁ{; ———————— Roller ———————— — — e — — -
27 #03 4710190220 B -——————- Roller —————— — — — — — — —. (1)
28 #03 4710190230 B/ ———————— Rollef —— — — — — — — — e —. (1)
29 4710190300 RFfE<EH —————- Roller Stud————— —— — — — — 1
30 : 25G20012 wmg ————————- Hinge Screw————— — — — — —. 1
31 RE000040 EBNR ——————- E—Shaped Snap Ring (4mm)——- 1
32 ZSL18001 g ————————- Nut 9/32-28 —— — —— — —— — — - 1
Note GXEE) #01..... For CS-441 CS-441F
#02. .. .. For CS-471 CS-4718
#03..... Selective part BIRES

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C.¢t% - LB8XHB& NEEDLE BAR-UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (CS-441-1)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C. &tiE. FER%$IRAf% NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(CS-441-1)

REF.No NOTE F{#55% FHhal Name of Part ey (& 5%
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 #01 4410142100 thiy ————————- Driving Shaft—— — —— — — — — — 1
2 #01 4410145600 hBEE(E) ————- Driving Shaft Front Metal —— ——— 1
3 #01 4710142201 hEHEEHR) ————- Driving Shaft Rear Metal ——— —- 1
4 #01 4410142300 chEhER () —(———— Driving Shaft Rod , Front————- 1
5 #01 4410142400 hER (%) —(———— Driving Shaft Rod , Rear —— ——- 1
6 #01 4410141900 hdh#EIREE (%) —— — — Driving Shaft Rear Arm Pin ————— 1
7 #01 4410143100 R —————- Frame Driving Link - — — ——— ——- 1
8  #01 ZSK18019 B ————————- Hinge Screw—— — — ——————. 2
9 #01 4410142000 /" - --—-————- Frame DrivingRod — —— — ————- 1
10 #01 LG4043-0A T® - Thrust Collar D=18 W=12— — — —— 2
11 #01 ZSA16010 gk ——————- Screw 1/4-40 =45 — —— — — — — 4
12 #01 ZSA15028 W -———————- Screw 15/64-28 =71 ————— —- 1
13 #01 ZSA15028 Wk ————————- Screw 15/64-28 | =7 — ———— —- 1
14 #01 ZSH16005 wg --——————- Screw 1/4-401=45 ——————- 1
15  #01 ZSB15015 W ————————- Screw 15/64-28 L=145 ————— 1
16 #01 ZSD20011 Rk ———————- Screw 5/16-18 =23 — — — ———- 1
17 #01 ZSD20009 R ————————- Screw 5/16-18 =25 — —————~- 1
18 #01 ZSK20009 K% ————————— Hinge Screw ——————————— 2
19 #01 REO000080 E®B{ )l —(—————- E—Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)——- 2
20  #01 RE000080 ER R —(—————- E—Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)——- 2
Note GXEE) #01..... For CS-441 CS-441F

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C.éH% - L#BXHMBHE NEEDLE BAR-UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (CS-441-2)

1312

10

15

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C. #t#E- LEXFRS4%  NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(CS-441-2)

REF.No NOTE E {455 Fhaid Name of Part HE B =
Part No. Q'TY Remarks
1 #01 4410140100 #HiE —————— ——- Needle Bar— — — —— — —_—__—
2 #01 4410270100 eHiEE ———————- Frame Driving Base —— — — — — — —
3 #01 4410140900 HEd ———————- Needle Bar Connection— — — — —
4 #01  IN794#230 # ——————- Needle (794 Nm=230-4) — ————-
5 #01 4410140200 %l'@ ————————— Needle Stopper ——————————
6 #01 4410143700 R ————————- Pressure Plate — —— — —— — — — —
7 #01 4410272300 SifhEy ———— ———— Setting Shaft — — — — — — — — — — -
8  #01 4410272200 PR ———————— Setting Plate — — — — — — — — — — —
9 #01 4410270200 SHEEH ——————- Frame Driving Base Shaft — — — — —-
10 #01 4410273000 HEBHEET —————- Frame Driving Base Shaft Metal — — —
11 #01 4410270400 SHIEERS —————- Frame Driving Base Guide —— — — —
12 #01 ZMHO06005 ;g - ———————- Screw M6L=12 ————— — ——-
13 #01 ZMHO06010 B ————————- Screw M6 L=10—— — — — —— — —
14 #01 ZMH06005 B ————————- Screw MBL=12 ——— — —————
15  #01 ZSB11022 Bk ————————- Screw 11/64-40 =] —— — — — —-
16 #01 ZSH16005 g ————————- Screw 1/4-40 =45 ——————-
17 #01 ZMHO06005 | ————————- Screw M6L=12 —— — — — —— — -
18 #01 ZMJ06002 W —— — —— ———- Screw M6 L=2] — — — — — — — —_
19 #01 ZSB11076 B ————————- Screw 11/64-401=12 ——————
20 #01 ZSB15004 B - ———————- Screw 15/64-28 =105 ——— ——-
21 #01 XA200100 mE ————-————- Oil Wick— — — — — — — — o — —.
22 #01 4410150100 BiE ————————— Upper Feed Bar — — — — — — — — —-
23 #01 4410143600 LEIERE ——————— LLink ——m——— — —— —— — — — -
24 #01 4410143300 #23g ——-—_ Upper Feed Frame Driving Link — ——
25 #01 4410151000 mwm ———————— Pressure Foot - ——— — — — — — —
26 #01 4410142900 hEEE ——————- Upper Feed Bar Pin - —— — — — — —
27 #01 ZSB11041 B - Screw 11/64-40 =7 ——————-
28 #01 ZSK18019 Bk ————————- Hinge Screw———— — — —— — —.
29  #01 RE000080 ERfER ———————- E—Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)— —-
30  #01 4410151100 HEEER ————— Guide Plate — — — — — — — — — _
31 #01 ZSB11042 g - Screw 11/64-40 =45 — — —— ——
Note GEZB) #01..... For CS-441 CS-441F8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C.¢H% - L #B%HM& NEEDLE BAR-UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (CS-4T1-1)

29
30 28

W

15

e ((( (]

i

. O
W Y !
; 38 18
"{ <R t;joi |
A 32 14
O\; ~ T~
™~ 38

40

10
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C. &t#- FERXHEER

NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(CS-471-1)

REFNoNOTE  FTBHHREB T=hal Name of Part HE R
Part No. Q'TY Remarks
T 302 4710140100 o ————————- Needle Bar————————— 1
2 #02 4710140400 sHEEES(L) —(———- Needle Bar Bushing, Upper———- 1
3 #02 4710140500 #HEBEEE(F) ————- Needle Bar Bushing, Lower ——— 1
4 #02 4710140700 wEer ——————- Needle Bar Thread Guide 1
9 #02 4710140900 e ———————- Needle Bar Connection———— 1
6 #02 IN794#230 & ———f——————- Needle (794 Nm=230) ———— 1
7 #02 4710141200 HEEE —(—————-— Needle Bar Cover —————— 1
8 #02 4710141300 SHIEEEEAE®E ———-CoverPlate ————————— 1
9  #02 ZSA15013 g ————————- Screw 15/64-28 =34 ———— 1
10 #02 ZSA16039 R - ———- Screw 1/4-401-25 ————— 1
11 #02 ZSB15032 PR ————————- Screw 15/64-28 =14 ———— 2
12 #02 ZSBI1030 W ————————- Screw 11/64-40 =65 ——— — 1
13 #02 ZSB11076 TR ———————— Screw 11/64-40 =12 ———— 2
14 #02 4710142000 #/|R -——-——————- Lengthwise Feed Rod ———— 1
15  #02 4710142101 PRl ————————- Driving Shaft—— — — — — — — — 1
16 #02 4710142201 PEEE () —(———- Bushing, Rear———————— 1
17 #02 4710142301 PEER(E]) ————— Driving Shaft Rod, Front 1
18 #02 4710142401 PEEER(R) —(———— Driving Shaft Rod , Rear 1
19 #02 4710142500 LEgEmE —————- Upper Feed Control Bracket ——— 1
20 #02 4710142600 BEREH —(—————- Shaft ————— — — — — —— — 1
21 #02 4710142700 | - —— - Brock - ——————— — — — — 1
22 #02 4710142800  ®®¥%p ——1——————- Screw - —————— — — — — — 1
23 #02 4710142900 BRERY —————— Shaft — ——— — —— — — — — — 1
24 #02 4710143000 g ————————- Nut -1 —————— — — — — — — 1
25 #02 4710143900 ?Eﬁ ————————— Control Lever - —-—————— 1
26 #02 ZSK20009 ek - ———————- Hinge Screw————————— 2
27 #02 4710140500 AERREE —————- Bushing —————————— ‘
28  #02 L G4043-0A 'R ——-———————- Thrust Collar D=18 W=10— — —— 1
29  #02 ZSA16010 g ————————- Screw 1/4-40 =45 — — — —— 2
30  #02 ZSA15028 g ————————- Screw 15/64-28 =] ————— 1
31 #02 ZSH16002 P ————————- Screw 1/4-401=85 ————— 1
32 #02 ZSH16001 W ————————- Screw 1/4-40 =6 — — — — —— 1
33 #02 ZMJ06002 P ———————— Screw M6 L=15 —— ————— 1
34 #02 LG1274-0A TR ————————- Thrust Collar D=953 W=10 ———— 1|
35  #02 ZSA15028 - ———————- Screw 15/64-28 =] —— ——— 2
36  #02 ZSA15028 PRfg ————————- Screw 15/64-28 | =7 —— ——— 1
37 #02 YD025014 My ———————- Spring Pin 28X14 —————— 1
38 #02 ZSB11057 e -—-——————- Screw 11/64-401=24 ———— 2
39 #02 ZSL11004 e ————————- Nut 11/64-40 — —— —— — —— 2
40 #02 RE000080 EX R -——7————- E—Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)——- 2
Note GXgEE) #02..... For CS-471 CS-471M

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1



C.¢t% - L#®XHMBE% NEEDLE BAR-UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (CS-471-2)

12
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C. &t#E- EaE$iR{% NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(CS-471-2)

REF.No NOTE FHRE FH28B Name of Part He® G
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 #02 4710143100 |pEERE —————- Rod ——————————— — — —. 1
2 #02 4710143200 mHsIEE —————- Upper Feed Rod ————————- 1
3 #02 4710143300 g A———————— Upper Feed Link A ——————— 1
4 #02 4710143400 g B———————— Upper Feed Link B ——————~- 1
5 #02 4710143500 ee————————- Upper Feed Link Bracket ———- 1
6 #02 4710143600 =SHETER —————-— Bracket — — — — = — — — — == — — — 1
1 #02 4710143700 HHER ——————- Supporting Plate ———————- 1
8 #02 4710143800 SN ———————- Walking Foot (Standard) — — — — - 1
9 #02 ZSK20006 Wk ————————- Hinge Screw——————————- 1
10 #02 ZSK18019 g --—————- Hinge Screw——————————- 2
" #02 ZSK18019 ﬁﬁ ————————— Hinge Screw——————————- 2
12 #02 4710144100 HEEE ——————- Spring Guide Bar ——— — — —— - 1
13 #02 ZSGi1 ]058 RN\ ————————— Hinge Screw—————— — — — — - 1
14 #02 ZSF18001 Bk ————————- Adjusting Thumb Screw ————- 1
15  #02 ZSL18003 g ————————- Nut9/32-98 — —————— — — — — 1
16 #02 4710144200 B ——————— Spring ————————————- 1
17 #02 E1288-0A WEXR —(—————- Retaining Plate———— —— — — —- 1
18 #02 RE000080 EEER ——————- E—Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)——- 2
19 #02 REO000080 ERf R ——————- E—Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)——- 2
20 #02 ZSK18019 B ————————- Hinge Screw——————— —— —- 1
21 #02 ZSB15005 B ————————- Screw 15/64-28 L=12 —————— 2
22 #02 RE000080 E®¥f R -—-———- E—Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)——- 2
23 #02 ZSB15005 Wk ———————- Screw 15/64-28 =12 —————— 2
24 #02 ZSB11026 Bk ————————- Screw 11/64-40 L=95 — — —— — — 1

Note GEXEC) #02

CsS-471H

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

13



C.ét% - - LiBxXHM@& NEEDLE BAR*UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

10
15

([

| l”]m @03‘

14
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C. #t#E- EEEFIBI{R NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.No NOTE  FHH5REE FHhal Name of Part e B G

Part No. Q'TY Remarks
1 4710144401 {EIL\% —————— Driving Cam ——————————- 1
2 4710144500 "0 --—-—————- ConnectingRod ———————— 1
3 4710144600 e ————— Driving Shaft Arm, Front ————- 1
4 4710144700 LR ———— Driving Shaft Arm, Rear —— ——- 1
5 4710144800 L@ —————-— Feed Rocker Shaft ——————— 1
6 4710144900 LEw(E) ———-— Bushing, Front ———————— 1
7 4710145000 Li##(H) —————- Bushing, Rear ————————— 1
8 4710145100 iDhEE ————— Rod —— —— — —— 1
9 25G22002 ke —————— Hinge Screw——————————. 1
10 WH208005 FERE —————— Washer — — — — — —— — — —— — i
" ZSK18019 "Wt ——————- Hinge Screw———— —— — — — —- 2
12 ZSA16025 B ——————— Screw 1/4-40 =6 —————— —~ 2
13 ZMJ06002 Bk ——————— Screw M6L=2] ————————- 1
14 ZSD20011 Be - Screw 5/16-18 ————————— 1
15 Z51.22001 wE —————- Nut11/32-28 —————————— 1
16 ZSA15028 g —————- Screw 15/64-28 =] ——————~- 2
17 RE000080 ER{IR ————— E—Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)——- 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

15



D.#¥B4& PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS

[~

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. $9HIBE{% PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS

REF.No NOTE F45%i5 EhEB Name of Part e B
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 4710150100 % ————————-PresserBar——————— — ——- 1
2 4710150200 HEEE —(—————- Presser Bar Bushing— — —— — —- 1
3 4710150300 ﬁﬁ ————————— Screw ——— — — — - —— 1
4 #01 4410150400 BEEE ——————- Spring ——————————— —— 1
5 #02 4710150400 B ——————- Spring ———————— — — — — 1
6 #01 4410150500 ERAER —(————- Presser Bar Guide Bracket———- 1
7 #02 4710150500 HERESE —————- Presser Bar Guide Bracket— ——- 1
8 4710150600 BREEREE —————- Hand Lifter Link — —— —— — — —. 1
9 4710150700 HERELH —————- Hand Lifter Cam — —— — — — — — 1
10 4710150800 R ——————- Hand Lifter Lever— — — — — — — — 1
11 #01 4410143805 SHERI(E) —————- Pressure Foot (Standard) Asm.— ——- 1
12 #01 4410143800 SEE -——————- Pressure Foot (Standard)— — — — — — )
13 #01 4410152500 REE ———————— Guard— — — — — — — . )
14 #02 4710151005 s ————-—- Pressure Foot (Standard) Asm.— — —- 1
15 #02 4710151000 sl —-——————- Pressure Foot (Standard)— — — — — — ¢)]
16 #02 4710152500 HEy ———————— Guard—KFf————— — —— — — — . 1)
17 4710151500 g ————————- Nut —— — — — . 1
18 4710151600 BiEERE - ————— GHp—— ————— ———— . 1
19 4710151700 8RR ————————- Guide Plate —————————— 1
20 4710151800 TR ————————- Thrust Collar— — —— — ——— — — 1
21 4710151900 "0 - Roller Follower— — — — — — — — — 1
22 4710152000 Bqlfew ———————- GuidePin — —————— ——— . 1
23 ZSH16005 g - ——————- Screw 1/4-401=45 ——————- 2
24 ZSA16039 i ———————- Screw 1/4-40 =25 ——————- 1
25  #01 ZSB12002 g ————————- Screw 3/16-28 L=12 —— ————. 2
26 #02 ZSH16001 g ————————- Screw 1/4-401=6 — —— —— — — - 2
27 ZSB09061 W ————————- Screw 9/64-40 =135 — — — — — — 1
28 ZSL09001 wE -————————- Nut9/64-40 — — — — —— — — — —_ 1
29 Z5J16001 B - Screw 1/4-40 1=65 ——————- 1
30 ZSB12016 B - Screw 3/16-32 L=10——————— 2
31 WA100009 TR - —-—————- Collar ——— — — — . 1
32 YD030020 W ———————- Spring Pin 30X20 —— —— — ——- 1
Note GEE2) #01..... For CS-441 CS-441H
#02. . ... For CS-471 CS-471H

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E.¥%¥M¥%& FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/2)

26

13

18
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. 3¥$B8% FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1./2)
REF.No NOTE &= {438 ZHZE Name of Part e B =
Part No. Q'TY Remarks
1 4710160100 %ﬁé ———————— FeedBar - ———————— — —- 1
2 4710160200 ERSEEE —(———- Feed Bar Link —————— ———. 1
3 4710160300 EFEEE —————- Driving Shaft—— — — — — — — — — 1
4 4710160404 BEe ———————- Feed Rocker Shaft —— ————— 1
9 4710160600 BEBEE@EN)————- Bushing, Front ———————— 1
6 4710160700 EEmEE(R) ————- Bushing, Rear - ———— ———— 1
7 #01 4410160800 Eedhhy —(—————- Feed Rocker Shaft Crank———— 1
8 #02 4710160800 Eedhy ——————- Feed Rocker Shaft Crank———— 1
9 #01 4410161400 ﬁﬂw ———————— Feed Dog - ——————————— 1
10 #02 4710161400 ey ———————- Feed Dog — — — —— —— — — — — — 1
1" 4710161700 ETFEHBMEE ———- Driving Shaft Metal —— —— — —— 1
12 4710162100 EHERR-——————- Feed Bar Presser ———————- 1
13 ZSK20007 e - ——————- Hinge Scre w——————————. 1
14 ZSK20009 g - -——————- Hinge Screw——————— — ——. 1
15 ZSK20009 W -—-——————- Hinge Screw——————— — ——. 1
16 Z5G16024 gk ————————- Hinge Screw D=794 =8 ————- 1
17 ZSL16004 g ————————- Nut1/4-24 ——————————. 1
18 ZSB11041 Wk ————————- Screw 11/64-40 =] ——————~- 1
19 RE000080 ER R ——————- E—Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)——- 1
20 ZSA15037 B - Screw 15/64-28 L=105— — ———- 1
21 ZMJ06004 R ————————- Screw M6 - ———— — — — — — — 2
22 RE000080 ERfIR ——————- E—Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)——- 1
23 ZSA16029 g ————————- Screw 1/4-401=35 ——— ———— 4
24 ZSB11035 B ——————— Screw 11/64-40 L=6——————— 2
25 ZSA15028 g ————————- Screw 15/64-28 | =7 ——————- 1
26 ZSA15037 B ————————- Screw 15/64-28 [=105—————-— 1
27 LG4044-0A T® - —-——-——————- Thrust Collar D=1472 W=10———~ 1
28 LG4014-0A T® ——-——————- Thrust Collar D=11.11 W=10— ——~ 1
Note GX&B) #01..... For CS-441 CS-441F
..... For CS-471 CS-471F8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

19



E. 8% FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS <(2/2>

10
16

20

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. ¥¥B% FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2.2)
REF.No NOTE FH4558 EFHLHB Name of Part &2 B &
Part No. . QTY Remarks
1 4710160900 E&Xﬁ ——————— Rod—f—————— — — — —— — 1
2 4710161000 EHER ——-————- Feed Connecting Link ————— 1
3 4710161100 EHATE —————- Feed Regulator ———— ———— 1
4 4710161200 @]ﬁ‘l’*ﬁﬁ ——————— Llever — — ———————— — — — — 1
9 4710161300 AER —(———————- Side Cover——————————— 1
6 4710161600 EEE ——————- Lever Grip———————————- 1
7 4710161800 EHAERE ——————- Lever Shaft - —————————. 1
8 4710161900 ey ————————- Nut ——— — — — — — o — — . 1
9 4710162000 BEEE ——————- Spring————————————— 1
10 4710162200 BEE ———————- Support Plate ————— —— ——- 1
1 4710162300 kR ————————- Bal| ————————— — — 1
12 ZSK18018 B ————————- Hinge Screw, A ————————. 1
13 ZSK18020 W ————————- Hinge Screw.B — ——————— 1
14 ZSL 18001 e -————————- Nut9/32-28 — —— — — — — — — —- 1
15 Z5B12015 Bs% ————————- Screw 3/16-281=12 — —————- 2
16 Z5B12036 Bk ————————- Screw 3/16-32 =18 — —————~- 1
17 ZSB15019 Rk ————————- Screw 15/64-281=9 — — — — — —- 2
18 ZML08001 Y —————— - NUE — — — — — e 1

From the library of

: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

21



F.T#@E#& HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1/2)

22

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. TEhE8E&R HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1./2)

REF.No NOTE B#HkHE BHEH Name of Part BB BB
Part No. _ QTY Remarks
1 4710182500 EBEN ———————- Hook Driving Shaft Crank ———- 1
2 4710182600 B -—-——————- Crank Slide Block ——— ————- 1
3 4710182700 ] ————————- Slide Block Stud— ——————— 1
4 4710180100 T --——————- Hook Driving Shaft—— — — — —— -1
5 4710180300 TBMEE(E) ————- Bushing, Front————————— 1
6 4710180500 THEE®R) —(———- Bushing, Rear————————— 1
7 4410181600 HEAEREH — ————— Shuttle Driver ————————— 1
8 4710181400 BEEBE —————-= Shuttle Race Body——————— 1
9 4710183200 Br - ——————- Bobbin —————————— — —. 1
10 4710183600 #oEE —(——————- Hook Cover - ———— —————- 1
" 4710183700 BEEHEE —————- Hook Cover Spring——————— 2
12 4710183800 g —(—————- Hook Counter Sprig ——————- 2
13 4710183900 mg - —-————- OilFelt — ———————————. 2
14 4710184000 | - ———————- Screw ————————————— 2
15 Z5G06004 g4t ————————- Hinge Screw D=261=27 ————- 2
16 4710181300 BE ————————- Hook Cover —— — — — — — — — — - 1
17 #03 4710184210 EEE ——f—————- Distance Piece————————— (1)
18 #03 4710184220 B ———————-— Distance Piece—— — — — — — — — (1)
19 #03 4710184230 BE@w ———————- Distance Piece————————— (1)
20 4710184200 EEw (Bf)————- Distance Piece (Standard) ——— 1
21 #03 4710184240 EEE ———————-— Distance Piece————————— (1)
22  #03 4710184250 EEeE ———————- Distance Piece— — —— — — — —— (1)
23 #03 4710184260 BEE@H ——f——————— Distance Piece————————— (1)
24 25G12047 Wk ————————- Screw— —— — —— — ————— —. 2
25 ZSA15010 Wk ————————- Screw 15/64-28 =15 —— ———— 1
26 ZSA15010 Rk - Screw 15/64-28 L=15 —————— 1
27 YB040016 MRy ———————- Tapered Pin 40X16 ——————- 1
28 ZMJ08003 W ————————- Screw M8L=30 ————————~- 1
29 ZSL18003 BEg ———————- Nut9/32-28 - —————— — — — - 1
30 LG4044-0A TR ————- Thrust Collar D=14.72 W=10———~- 1
31 ZSA16029 Wk ————————- Screw 1/4-401=35 — —— ———— 2
Note GE&2) #03..... Selective part BIRDS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. THEI@M% HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS <(2/2>

15

24
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. TE#BSfZ HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2.72)
REF.No NOTE Z#&5%58 FHL8 Name of Part 8 i =%
Part No. Q'TY Remarks
1 4710181800 BpE --———- ConnectingRod ———————— 1
2 4710181900 Ei@w ———————- Con—Rod Eccentric Cam———— 1
3 4710182000 pRLE-———————- Cam Side Plate ———— ————. 1
4 4710182200 BEHw ———————- Oscilating Rock Shaft —————- 1
9 4710182300 e ——————- Hjhge Pin - —————— — — — —- 1
6 4710182400 EESWBEE ————- Rock Shaft Bushing — —————- 1
7 4710182800 BEHR A ——————- Slide Plate A — ————————. 1
8 4710182900 BER B ——————- Slide PlateB ————————— 1
9 4710183000 EhEy - —————- Con—Rod Pin————————— 1
10 4710183100 - Con—Rod Pin Wedge—————- 1
" 4710182100 gHikER —(—————- Cage&Roller —————————- 1
12 ZSH15006 W ————————- Screw 15/64-28 | =15 —— ———— 1
13 ZMT 06006 wH ————————- Screw M8L=30 ————————- 2
14 ZSC11002 | ————————- Screw 11/64-40 L=7————— —— 2
15 ZSA15028 B® ——————- Screw 15/64-28 =] ——————- 1
16 XA300085 wmE -————————- Oil Wick—m————— — — — — — —. 1
17 LG1275-0A g ———————— Plug 29X32X3—————————- 1
18 ZsD11010 s ——— —— ———- Screw— — — — — — — — ———— . 2
19 ZSL11002 e ————————- Nut 11/64-40 —————————— 2
20 ZSB12036 g ————————- Screw 3/16-32 L=18 — — — — — —- 1
21 25415001 W - Screw 15/64-28 L=10.7—————- 1
2 4710183400 8 - PIN = - 2
23 WAQ6008 B Washer -2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

25



G.4%8¥®B& TENSION POST COMPONENTS

26
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G. %IFREe{%Z TENSION POST COMPONENTS

REF.No NOTE FH#57H5 FHaH Name of Part “® B Et
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 4710310100 AR —————- Thread Tension Post——————-
2 A1025-0A B ———————- Tension Disk——————————
3 ZSN16004 gy - ———————- Thread Tension Stud Nut— — — —
4 4710310400 g ——————- Thread Tension Spring— ————-
5 4710310500 HEE ———————- Thread Tension Post Bracket— —-
6 4710310600 w -——————- Thread Tension Guide —————
7 4710310700 ggs —————- Thread Releasing Plate— — — — —
8 4710310800 RREE ——————- Spring A————————— — — —
9 -4710310900 %ﬁgﬁ% ——————— SpringB————————————
10 4710311000 BEETARIE —— —- Spring Support Plate— — —— ——-
" 4710311100 PRRHE —————- Thread Tension Wheel Post— ——
12 4710311200 R ——————- Thread Tension Wheel —— — — —-
13 XB123001 ﬁﬁ ————————— Wheel Fet—m—————— — — — —.
14 4710311400 WRA®R ——————- Felt Support Plate - —— ————-
15 4710311605 HBHEE - ——————- Arm Thread Guide Bottom Asm. -
16 4710312000 ®Bi#EN(Fr) ——————- Frame Thread Guide — —————
17 Z51.18003 wE -—-———————- Nut9/32-28 — ————— —— — —-
18 ZSG12046 g ————————- Hinge Screw D=601=32 — ———-
19 ZS5L15002 owE ————————- Nut 15/64-28 ——————————
20 ZsB11011 Bk ————————- Screw 11/64-40 | =9— — — — — — —
21 Z5B09014 B ————————- Screw 9/64-40 L=60— —————-
22 ZSB09047 B ————————- Screw 9/64-40 l=7——— ————-
23 ZSC09005 B ————————- Screw 9/64-40 l=5— — — — — ——-
24 25B0S047 sk ————————- Screw 9/64-40 |l =71———————-
25 4710113300 "y - -——————- Thread Guide —————————-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

27



H.E%S -8#8%& THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (1/2)

3
94
12
: / 14
; 19
2293 95
: 9))
* (e/ . @ Y
1 . @ (@””’/{/c \
\\\ ‘[@(’({{Mc
\

28
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. #4228 -4 B9% THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (1./2)

REF.No NOTE F45;HE FhaB Name of Part w5
Part No. QTY Remarks

1 4710320100 z2R ————————-— Thread Winder Plate — — — — ——- 1
2 ZsB11011 Bk ————————- Screw 11/64-40 |=9— — — — — — — 4
3 4710320805 BEgEE —————- Thread Winder Asm . —— ———- 1
4 4710320800 THERKR —(————- Thread Winder Base —— — — — — 1)
5 4710320900 By ————————- Thread Winder Shaft—— — — ——- )
6 4710321000 ELEFHR —(————- Spacer ————————————. (3)
7 4710321100 Bhtg - ——————- Bobbin Presser ————————- (1)
8 4710321200 HER ———————- Bobbin Presser Spring— — — ——- 1)
9 Z5B06008 s - Screw 3/32-56 L=3.3——————- )
10 ZSA08007 wg - ——————- Adjusting Screw ———————— (1)
1" 25108001 oE -——————- Nut1/8-44 ——————————— (1)
12 4710321300 EREhe ———————-— Bobbin Winder Wheel —————- (1)
13 4710321400 Bew ———————- Bobbin Winder Frame — —— ——- (1)
14 4710322000 s — —— — —— —— Wheel Ring ———— —————— 1)
15 Z5G11059 W -———————- Hinge Screw—————— —— ——_ 1

- 16 4710321500 BREAMR —(————- Bobbin Winder Tension Bracket - (1)
17 4710321600 BEEgg ——————- Spring——————————— — — (1)
18 4710321800 BREEER ————- Bobbin Winder Spring —————- (1)
19 4710321900 TR ————————- Thread Winding Shaft Collar ——- (1)
20 ZSB11083 s - Screw 11/64-40 L=18 —————— (3)
21 Z8G11057 g -———————- Hinge Screw D=7241=19 ———- (1)
22 ZSL11007 weE -————————- Nut11/64-40 —————————— (1)
23 ZSL11007 wEg ————————- Nut 11/64-40 — ————— ———— 1)
24 ZSA11003 Bk ————————- Screw 11/64-40 =5 ———— ——- 2)
25 4710320300 Eﬁ[ﬁﬁ ———————— Stopper ————————————. 1
26 ZSB11071 g ————————- Screw 11/64-40 L=30 ——— ——— 1
27 4710320400 UBRER —————- Thread Cut & Clamp Plate———- 1
28 Z5B08008 W -—————- Screw 1/8-441=4 ——— — ———- 2
29 4710320500 By ———————- Friction Wheel— —— — — — — — — - 1
30 ZSA15028 Bk ————————- Screw 15/64-28 L=7 ——————- 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

29



H.H#RSE R#pE THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (2/2)

30
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H., #4238 -4 #B8{% THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (2.2)

REF.No NOTE F{45%H5 FHaB Name of Part e B
Part No. Q'TY Remarks
1 4710313005 BAHFRERE ————- Thread Winder Guide Base Asm. 1
2 4710313000 BHhfERES ————- Thread Winder Guide Base———- (1)
3 4710313100 R ——————- Tension Sping ————————— 1)
4 4710310100 ARFEHRE ————- Thread Tension Post—— — — — —- (1)
5 A1025-0A B ———————- Tension Disk——— —— —— — — — 0)
6 ZSN16004 wE ————————- Thread Tension Stud Nut———— (1)
7 ZSL.18003 g ————————- Nut 9/32-28 — —— — — — — — — — - (1)
8 4710322200 "yt -———————- Thread Guide ————————— 1
9 4710322300 BrEgE ——————- Guide Bracket —— — — — — — — — 1
10 ZSB11015 ] ————————- Screw 11/64-40 =85 —— ———— 1
11 ZSB08001 g ————————- Screw 1/8-44 =6 ———————- 1
12 Z5B09047 Bk ————————- Screw 9/64-40 L=]———————- 1
13 25B15004 B ————————- Screw 15/64-28 L=105 —————- 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

31



I.&LBE KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

2 10 15
4
0
(@ - (@
) = Kﬁ
10 12 2
((@e 1 (@

(R
—

11 g
@’e Ce
( (e i) 5
)
((:
0 o
3
O
32

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. BRLBH{f& KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

REF.No NOTE F{H#5%58 FHhal Name of Part “e # s
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 4710340100 BHEEAE ————- Presser Bar Lifting Link — ———- 2
2 4710340200 hifpoiig ——————- Presser Bar Lifting Spring ———- 1
3 4710340300 WELAR ——————-— Presser Bar Lifting Bar—— — ——- 1
4 4710340400 BREIEER —————- Side Connecting Bar——— — — —- 1
5 4710340500 HR ———————- Link Base — —————————— 1
6 4710340600 BER ———————- Link Plate ——— —————— — — 1
7 4710340700 T’ ———————- Link Collar ————— — —— ——. 1
8 4710340800 SE ———————— S—Plug ———————————— 1
9 Z5B15001 g - Screw 15/64-28 L=65 —— ———— 2
10 Z5G15045 ik ————————- Hinge Screw D=794 =43 ———- 2
11 ZSG15045 wg -——————- Hinge Screw D=794 =43 ———- 1
12 ZSG15046 R, ———— - Hinge Screw D=794 =43 ———- 1
13 4710341200 og -—-———————- Hinge Screw——————————. 1
14 ZSK11037 HEMIRE —————- Spring Suspension——————— 1
15 ZSB15001 s ————————- Screw 15/64-28 =65 — ————— 2
16 25G16025 o ————————- Hinge Screw D=80[=34————— 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J . RnERR BELT COVER COMPONENTS

&

rel

34
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J. B%IEMFE  BELT COVER COMPONENTS

REF.No NOTE E{45%i5 FHa8 Name of Part Be B it
Part No. Q'TY Remarks

1 4710335100 BEHEA —————- Belt Cover A— — — — — — — — — —. 1

2 4710335400 AEEREF —————- Direction Lavel———— —— — — — 1

3 4710335200 BEHE B —(—————- Belt CoverB——————— ———- 1

4 4710335300 EHZEEERiE —— —— BeltCoverStud ————————- 2

5 ZsB11008 B ————————- Screw 11/64-40 L=5 — —— ———- 5

6 ZSB15001 s -——————- Screw 15/64-28 =65 — ————— 2

7 ZMT05003 ARt ———————- Wood Screw D=83 =18 ————- 2

8 WA059005 2y —(———————- Washer 5X105X1 ———————- 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

35



K.#®%8B% THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

36
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. $22p8(%2 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

REF.No NOTE F 5k EHaB Name of Part B8 1B i
Part No. QTY Remarks

1 A7050-0A BeE———————- Shread Stand - ——————— —- 1

2 ZMT05001 Kiggh ———————- Wood Screw L=18 ——————-— 3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

317



L.stsk@&%k TABLE COMPONENTS

38
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. $#t¥EiRE{Z TABLE COMPONENTS :
REF.No NOTE FH#5iHE ZHaE Name of Part BE & Ix
Part No. QTY Remarks

1 4710820100 gER ———————-— Table ——————— —— — — — — 1

2 0 W —-————————— Stand ————————————— 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

39



M. K&

b

40

ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

0

= o

Y

o =)

\

\

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

31



M. Mt ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
REF.No NOTE F#5EH5 FHhaM Name of Part B8 B =
Part No. _ QTY Remarks
1 A7001-0A BEE —(———————— Cover ———— — — — — — — — — —. 1
2 A7012-1A mE ————————- Oiler Asm. ——————————. 1
3 ZMD10002 g ———————- Screw M10L=656————————~ 4
4 ZML10004 weE - ———————- NutMi0 - ————— ——— — — —. 4
5 WA110003 THE ———————- Washer 11X21X2 ———————— 8
6 4710341400 ﬁ —————————— Chain - ————————— — — —. 1
7 4710340800 SEIfy ———————— S—Plug ———————————— 1
8 4710113400 B ——————- Needle Thread Guide Pin————- 1
9 ZSL.12003 g ————————- Nut3/16-32 ——————— — — —- 1
10 4710911005 hE 8 ———————- Oil Pot Asm, ——————— ——- 1
1 4710911100 hEE ———————— Oil Pot Cover —————————. (1)
12 4710911000 wE - ———————- OilPot ————————— — —— . ()
13 4710911200 BEn ———————- Frame Thread Guide — ————— (1)
14 4710911300 WER ———————- Cover Stopper—————————- (1)
15 ZSL 06001 g -————————- Nut 3/32-56 — — — — — — — — — — - )
16 ZSB09047 i ————————- Screw 9/64-40 l=]———————- (1)
17 4710911400 s ——————- PR —————— —— — — — — — . %)
18 ZSB15005 Wk ————————- Screw 15/64-28 =12 —————— 1)
19 ZSA09005 W ————————- Screw 9/64-40 =35 —————— (1)
20 A7000-0A TAK —\——————- Accessory Box————————— 1
21 A7010-2A B@EF(K) ————— Screw Driver, Large ——— — ——- 1
22 A7010-0A R FON) ————— Screw Driver, Small ——————- 1
23 EH7141-5A AHBERBHEEFSmm — Hexagonal Wrench Key(5mm) —- 1
24 EH7141-6A ANARRHETF4mm — Hexagonal Wrench Key(4mm) —- 1
25 EH7141-4A ANAEMBHEETFImm — Hexagonal Wrench Key(3mm) —- 1
26 LG7200-0A BIOREN1x14) ——— Wrench (11X14) - — ——— ———~- 1
27 LG7201-0A BIO#RFEO©x10) ——— Wrench OX10)——————— ——- 1
28 IN794#230 # —————————- Needle (794 Nm=230-4) — ————- 1
29 4710183200 Br - ———————- Bobbin ——— ———— — — — — —. 3
30 #06 0 R - —————- Motor Connecting Rod Asm. —— (1)
31 #03 0 BRSBTS —(———- Supporting Arm — ———————- (1)
32 #03 ZSL15004 g ————————- Nut 15/64-28 — — — — — — ———— (1)
Note GXEC) #03..... Optional part A7 a 85
#06. .. .. H & M only H&M HHEE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

41



42

N. E{RIBHEE BHE

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (1/4)

Tk R#¥ TR HH# TR HE TR R#

Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
4410111005 3-1 4410273000 9-10 4710143000 11-24 4710152000 17-22
4410111200 3-4 4710111005 3-2 4710143100 13-1 4710152500 17-16
4410111300 3-6 4710111100 3-3 4710143200 13-2 4710160100 19-1
4410111400 3-16 4710111200 3-5 4710143300 13-3 4710160200 19-2
4410121000 5-6 4710111300 3-7 4710143400 13-4 4710160300 19-3
4410140100 9-1 4710111400 3-17 4710143500 13-5 4710160404 19-4
4410140200 9-5 4710111600 3-8 4710143600 13-6 4710160600 19-5
4410140900 9-3 4710113400 41-8 4710143700 13-7 4710160700 19-6
4410141900 1-6 4710120300 5-3 4710143800 13-8 © 4710160800 19-8
4410142000 -9 4710120400 5-4 4710143900 11-25 4710160900 21-1
4410142100 7-1 4710121000 5-7 4710144100 13-12 4710161000 21-2
4410142300 -4 4710121100 5-8 4710144200 13-16 4710161100 21-3
4410142400 7-5 4710121300 5-9 4710144401 15-1 4710161200 21-4
4410142900 9-26 4710122000 5-10 4710144500 15-2 4710161300 21-5
4410143100 7-1 4710122100 5-11 4710144600 15-3 4710161400 19-10
4410143300 9-24 4710122304 5-12 4710144700 15-4 4710161600 21-6
4410143600 9-23 4710122500 5-13 4710144800 15-5 4710161700 19-11
4410143700 9-6 4710140100 11-1 4710144900 15-6 4710161800 21-7
4410143800 17-12 4710140400 11-2 4710145000 15-7 4710161900 21-8
4410143805 17-11 4710140500 11-27 4710145100 15-8 4710162000 21-9
4410145600 1-2 4710140500 11-3 4710150100 17-1 4710162100 19-12
4410150100 9-22 4710140700 11-4 4710150200 17-2 4710162200 21-10
4410150400 17-4 4710140900 11-5 4710150300 17-3 4710162300 21-11
4410150500 17-6 4710141200 11-7 4710150400 17-5 4710180100 23-4
4410151000 9-25 4710141300 11-8 4710150500 17-17 4710180300 23-5
4410151100 9-30 4710142000 11-14 4710150600 17-8 4710180500 23-6
4410152500 17-13 4710142101 11-15 4710150700 17-9 4710181300 23-16
4410160800 19-7 4710142201 11-16 4710150800 17-10 4710181400 23-8
4410161400 19-9 4710142301 1-17 4710151000 17-15 4710181800 25-1
4410181600 23-7 4710142401 11-18 4710151005 17-14 4710181900 25-2
4410270100 9-2 4710142500 11-19 4710151500 17-17 4710182000 25-3
4410270200 9-9 4710142600 11-20 4710151600 17-18 4710182100 25-11
4410270400 9-11 4710142700 11-21 4710151700 17-19 4710182200 25-4
4410272200 9-8 4710142800 11-22 4710151800 17-20 4710182300 25-5
4410272300 9-7 4710142900 11-23 4710151900 17-21 4710182400 25-6

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N. BHRBRENHER

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (2/4)

FHHBE A FhmiE HE FhwmiE HE FTHRB 2 BER
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
4710182500 23-1 4710311000 27-10 4710340400 33-4 LG1274-0A 11-34
4710182600 23-2 4710311100 27-11 4710340500 33-5 LG1275-0A 25-17
4710182700 23-3 4710311200 27-12 4710340600 33-6 LG4014-0A 19-28
4710182800 25-17 4710311400 27-14 4710340700 33-7 LG4043-0A 11-28
4710182900 25-8 4710311605 27-15 4710340800 33-8 LG4043-0A 7-10
4710183000 25-9 4710312000 27-16 4710340800 41-7 LG4044-0A 19-27
4710183100 25-10 4710313000 31-2 4710341200 33-13 LG4044-0A 23-30
4710183200 23-9 4710313005 31-1 4710341400 41-6 LG7200-0A 41-26
4710183200 41-29 4710313100 31-3 4710820100 39-1 LG7201-0A 41-27
4710183600 23-10 4710320100 29-1 4710911000 41-12 RE000040 5-31
4710183700 23-11 4710320300 29-25 4710911005 41-10 RE000080 11-40
4710183800 23-12 4710320400 29-27 4710911100 41-11 RE000080 13-18
4710183900 23-13 4710320500 29-29 4710911200 41-13 RE000080 13-19
4710184000 23-14 4710320800 29-4 4710911300 41-14 REQ000080 13-22
4710184200 23-20 4710320805 29-3 4710911400 41-17 RE000080 15-17
4710184210 23-17 4710320900 29-5 4710113300 27-25 RE000080 19-19
4710184220 23-18 4710321000 29-6 4710120101 5-1 RE000080 19-22
4710184230 23-19 4710321100 20-7 4710120201 5-2 REO00080 7-19
4710184240 23-21 4710321200 29-8 4710122601 5-14 RE000080 7-20
4710184250 23-22 4710321300 29-12 4710142201 7-3 RE000080 9-29
4710184260 23-23 4710321400 29-13 A1025-0A 27-2 S1013-0A 3-10
4710190100 5-25 4710321500 29-16 A1025-0A 31-5 WA059005 35-8
4710190200 9-26 4710321600 29-17 A7000-0A 41-20 WA100009 17-31
4710190220 5-21 4710321800 29-18 A7001-0A 41-1 WA110003 41-5
4710190230 5-28 4710321900 29-19 A7010-0A 41-22 WC049001 3-14
4710190300 5-29 4710322000 29-14 A7010-2A 41-21 WH208005 15-10
4710191301 5-5 4710322200 31-8 A7012-1A 41-2 XA200100 9-21
4710310100 271 4710322300 31-9 A7050-0A 37-1 XA200160 9-15
4710310100 31-4 4710335100 35-1 E1288-0A 13-17 XA300085 25-16
4710310400 27-4 4710335200 35-3 EH7141-4A 41-25 XB123001 27-13
4710310500 27-5 4710335300 35-4 EH7141-5A 41-23 YB040016 23-27
4710310600 27-6 4710335400 35-2 EH7141-6A 41-24 YB040045 5-18
4710310700 27-17 4710340100 33-1 IN7944#230 11-6 YD025014 11-37
4710310800 27-8 4710340200 33-2 IN794#230 41-28 YD030020 17-32
4710310900 27-9 4710340300 33-3 IN794#230 9-4 YDO050018 3-9

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

43



44

N. SHRBREBHER

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (3/4)

FHRTE

FHHRE - HE FTHMB 2 HE FhnE HE HE

Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
ZMD10002 41-3 ZSA16010 -1 ZSB12015 21-15 Z2SG15046 33-12
ZMH06005 9-12 ZSA16025 15-12 ZSB12016 17-30 2SG16024 19-16
ZMHO06005 9-14 ZSA16025 5-24 ZSB12036 21-16 28G16025 33-16
ZMHO06005 9-17 ZSA16029 19-23 ZSB12036 25-20 25G20012 5-30
ZMHO06010 9-13 ZSA16029 23-31 Z5B12045 3-11 Z25G22002 15-9
ZMJ06002 11-33 ZSA16039 11-10 ZSB15001 33-15 ZSH16001 11-32
ZMJ06002 15-13 ZSA16039 17-24 ZSB15001 33-9 ZSH16001 17-26
ZMJ06002 9-18 Z25B06008 29-9 ZSB15001 35-6 ZSH16001 5-17
ZMJ06004 19-21 Z25B08001 31-11 ZSB15004 31-13 ZSH16002 11-31
ZMJ08003 23-28 ZSB08008 29-28 ZSB15004 9-20 ZSH16005 17-23
ZMJ08003 25-13 ZSB09014 27-21 ZSB15005 13-21 ZSH16005 7-14
ZML10004 41-4 Z35B09047 27-22 ZSB15005 13-23 ZSH16005 9-16
ZMT05001 37-2 ZSB09047 27-24 ZSB15005 41-18 Z25J15001 25-21
ZMT05003 35-7 ZSB09047 3-13 ZSB15014 3-12 ZSJ16001 17-29
ZSA08007 29-10 Z5B09047 31-12 Z5B15015 7-15 ZSK11037 33-14
ZSA09005 41-19 ZSB09047 41-16 ZSB15019 21-17 ZSK18018 21-12
ZSA11003 29-24 ZSB09061 17-21 ZSB15032 11-11 ZSK18019 13-10
ZSA15010 23-25 ZSB11008 35-5 ZSC09005 27-23 ZSK18019 13-11
ZSA15010 23-26 ZsB11011 27-20 Z25C11002 25-14 ZSK18019 13-20
ZSA15010 25-12 ZSB11011 29-2 Z5C11007 5-22 ZSK18019 15-11
ZSA15010 5-16 ZSB11015 31-10 Z2SC18001 5-20 ZSK18019 7-8
ZSA15013 11-9 ZSB11018 3-15 ZSD11010 25-18 ZSK18019 9-28
ZSA15028 11-30 ZSB11022 11-12 Z8D20003 5-23 ZSK18020 21-13
ZSA15028 11-35 ZSB11022 9-15 Z2SD20009 1-17 ZSK20006 13-9
ZSA15028 11-36 ZSB11026 13-24 Z28D20011 15-14 ZSK20007 19-13
ZSA15028 15-16 ZSB11035 19-24 ZSD20011 7-16 ZSK20009 11-26
ZSA15028 19-25 ZSB11041 19-18 ZSF18001 13-14 ZSK20009 19-14
ZSA15028 25-15 ZSB11041 9-27 ZSG06004 23-15 ZSK20009 19-15
ZSA15028 29-30 ZSB11042 9-31 ZSG11057 29-21 ZSK20009 7-18
ZSA15028 5-21 ZSB11057 11-38 ZSG11058 13-13 ZSL 06001 41-15
ZSA15028 7-12 ZSB11071 29-26 Z5G11059 29-15 ZSL08001 29-11
ZSA15028 7-13 ZSB11076 11-13 Z25G12046 27-18 ZSL09001 17-28
ZSA15037 19-20 ZSB11076 9-19 Z5G12047 23-24 ZS1.11002 25-19
ZSA15037 19-26 ZSB11083 29-20 ZSG15045 33-10 ZSL11004 11-39
ZSA16010 11-29 ZSB12002 17-25 Z5G15045 33-11 ZSL11007 20-22

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N. BHEEBHEEHHRMEEX  NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (4/4)

ZEHE HH FHRE HE ZEHRE B¥ FHHRE = 2
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
ZSL11007 29-23

ZSL12003 41-9

ZSL15002 27-19

ZSL15004 41-32

ZSL16004 19-17

ZSL18001 21-14

ZSL18001 5-19

ZSL18001 5-32

ZSL18003 13-15

ZSL18003 23-29

ZSL18003 27-17

ZSL.18003 31-7

ZS1.22001 15-15

ZSN16004 27-3

ZSN16004 31-6

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

45





